

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19828/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2005 in CWP No. 18606/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KHADI ASHRAM WORKERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KHADI&VILL.INDS.COMMN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

for M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir S. Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master