

**SECTION-IV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4601 OF 2006**

Khadi Ashram Workers Welfare Association

...Appellant

**VERSUS**

Khadi & Vill. Inds. Commn. & Ors.

...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 16.10.2006.

There are 4 Respondent. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates. Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Counsel for Respondent No. 4 has since expired, Notice for making alternative arrangement issued to Respondent No. 4 has been served but no one has entered appearance.

Service of the matter stands complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Advocate  
213, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chamber, Supreme  
Court of India, Tilak Lane, New Delhi 110001
2. M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**