

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4601/2006

KHADI ASHRAM WORKERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE KHADI&VILL.INDS.COMMN. & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan,Adv.
For Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.
For M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The erstwhile counsel representing respondent Nos.1-3, is present in Court. She states, that her brief of the case has been taken from her by the respondents, and that, she has also issued a 'No Objection Certificate'.

2. Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate-on-Record, states, that he has been authorized to represent respondent Nos.1-3 hereafter. It is submitted, that the brief of this case is yet to be handed over to him. He also states, that he will be filing his Power of Attorney/vakalatnama within one week from today.

3. In view of the above, post the matter for hearing on 2nd March, 2017. It is made clear, that no further adjournment shall be granted to the parties.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar