

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4601 OF 2006

Khadi Ashram Workers Welfare Association

...Appellant

VERSUS

Khadi & Vill. Inds. Commn. & Ors.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"1. The erstwhile counsel representing respondent Nos.1-3, is present in Court. She states, that her brief of the case has been taken from her by the respondents, and that, she has also issued a 'No Objection Certificate'.

2. Mr. Vikram Singh Chauhan, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate-on-Record, states, that he has been authorized to represent respondent Nos.1-3 hereafter. It is submitted, that the brief of this case is yet to be handed over to him. He also states, that he will be filing his Power of Attorney/vakalatnama within one week from today.

3. In view of the above, post the matter for hearing on 2nd March, 2017. It is made clear, that no further adjournment shall be granted to the parties."

It is submitted that Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate has on 17.02.2017 filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 after taking *No Objection Certificate*' from the erstwhile Advocate viz. M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

...2/-

Copy to:

1. Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Advocate
213, C.K. Daphtary Lawyers Chamber, Supreme
Court of India, Tilak Lane, New Delhi 110001
2. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate
20-A, Lawyers' Chamber,
SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR